South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:51:08 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3512 (Rat #0286, Act #0187 of 1989) General Bill, By R.L. Altman

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 57-1-110 so as to provide that before a
county or municipal corporation may accept a deed to a road or agree to maintain a road it shall obtain an affidavit from the
donor and the contractor who constructed the road that all construction costs have been paid and that the road is free of all
encumbrances, to provide that a county council may waive the affidavit requirement, to provide penalties for submitting a false
affidavit, and to define "newly-constructed road".-amended title

02/16/89
02/16/89
04/18/89

04/19/89
04/25/89
04/25/89
04/26/89
04/27/89
04/27/89
05/24/89
05/31/89
05/31/89
06/01/89
06/01/89
06/01/89
06/02/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/19/89

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-19

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-19
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-13

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 25, 1989 HJ-2

Amended HJ-3

Read second time HJ-3

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-38

Read second time SJ-51

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-51
Amended SJ-40

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-40
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-131

Ratified R 286

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/89

Act No. 187

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



