

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### H\*3512 (Rat #0286, Act #0187 of 1989) General Bill, By R.L. Altman

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 57-1-110 so as to provide that before a county or municipal corporation may accept a deed to a road or agree to maintain a road it shall obtain an affidavit from the donor and the contractor who constructed the road that all construction costs have been paid and that the road is free of all encumbrances, to provide that a county council may waive the affidavit requirement, to provide penalties for submitting a false affidavit, and to define "newly-constructed road".-amended title

02/16/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-19
02/16/89	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-19
04/18/89	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-13
04/19/89	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 25, 1989 HJ-2
04/25/89	House	Amended HJ-3
04/25/89	House	Read second time HJ-3
04/26/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16
04/27/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
04/27/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-11
05/24/89	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-38
05/31/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-51
05/31/89	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-51
06/01/89	Senate	Amended SJ-40
06/01/89	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-40
06/01/89	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-131
06/02/89		Ratified R 286
06/08/89		Signed By Governor
06/08/89		Effective date 06/08/89
06/08/89		Act No. 187
06/19/89		Copies available